ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ABOUT US

Our company has been committed to producing high-quality outdoor
products. Thank you for your trust and support. We will provide you with the
best shopping experience with our sincerest service and deepest gratitude.
Your satisfaction is our eternal pursuit. Being trusted by you is our perpetual
goal. On the journey from strangeness to familiarity, and from trust to
satisfaction, it is your warm support that gives us more motivation to
continue moving forward and providing even better quality and service.

Estimated Time for Assembly Weight Limitation
60:00 & 330 lbs




IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE: PLEASE READ BEFORE ASSEMBLING

* Please use proper tools all the time.

= Faollow the assembly steps.

* Be sure to check all packing materials, for small parts may have come lbose
insice the carton during shipment. If parts are missing, please contact us and we
will provide extras. DO NOT USE SUBSTITUTE PARTS.

» Pariodically check to ensure that all connectors (including bolts, screws, ete.) are
tight.

= Some assembly may involve attaching glass or mirrors. Please be very careful
about handling glass and/or mirrors. Severe injury may result, if the glass or
mirror breaks. Very Important NOT to handle farge pisces of glass or mirrors
alone,

* When assembling products that have electric cords (including lamps, light etc ),
always (1) make sure the electrical cord is unplugged before assembly and (2) be
careful NOT to twist the electrical cord during assembly.

* When assembling shelves or entertainment centers, Please DO NOT stand on
lower shelves in order to assemble upper shelves. Please use a step ladder if
naedsd,

= DO NOT stand on tables, including but not limited to end tables, coffee tables,
and dinner tables. Tables are NOT to support the weight of a person.

= Where assembly instructions state that the assembly requires two or more
people, Please DO NOT assemble alone, to avoid the risk of injury.

/\ FRIENDLY REMINDER: DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR DAMAGES OR INJURIES WHICH MAY OCCUR,
DUE TO NOT PROPERLY FOLLOW ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS, ASSEMBELE THE PRODUCT, AND/OR USE OF THE PRODUCT.

NOTE:PRODUCT MAY LOOK DIFFERENT IN APPEARANCE FROM THE ONE SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATIONS ON THIS INSTRUCTION.

NOTE: PRODUCT SHOULD BE ASSEMBLED BY TWO OR MORE PECOPLE.

DO NOT COMPLETELY TIGHTEN ANY BOLTS UNTIL ALL BOLTS ARE IN PLACED AND AFTER MINOR ADJUSTMENTS ARE DONE.

REMARQUE IMPORTANTE CONCERNANT LA SECURITE : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT AVANT DE COMMENCER LE MONTAGE !

» Utilisez toujours les outils adaptés.

= Suivez |'ordre des étapes de montage. N'en sautez aucune.

* Assurez-vous de vérifier attentivernent tous les matériaux d'emballage parce que les
petites pieces peuvent se détacher a |'intérieur de la baite lors de I'expedition. Faites
linventaire attentif de toutes les pigces. Si une cu plusieurs péces manguent,
contactez votre revendeur pour obtenir les pigces en guestion. N'UTILISEZ PAS DE
PIECES DE SUBSTITUTION.

* erifiez de temps & autre que fous les connecteurs (boukans, vis, ete) sont bien
SETes,

* Gardez ces instructions pour pouvair ks consulter Uitéristrement.

= Certaines étapes du moentage peuvent necessiter |'installation de verres ou de miroirs.
Soyez extrémement prudent lors de la manipulation des verres ou des miroirs, car
vous pourmiez vous blesser gravement si le verre venait & casser. Ne manipulez jamais

seul de grands objets en verre ou de grands miroirs.

Lors de I'assemblage des produits qui comportent des fils électriques (lampes,

lumiéres, etc.), assurez-vous toujours (1) gue le cable électrique est débranché avant

de procéder au montage et (2) faites attentions a ne pas secouer le cible électrique

pendant le montage.

* Lors du montage des étagéres ou un meuble audic-vidéo, ne vous tenez pas sur les
atagares inféreures pour installer les étageres supéreures. Utiliser un escabeau.

* Ne vous tenez pas sur les tables, ce qui comprend mais pas uniquement, les tables

d'extrémités, les tables basses, les tables & diner, car elles ne sont pas destinées a

supporter ke poids des personnes.

Lorsque les instructions de montage mentionnent que ['installation nécessite deux

personnes ou plus, n'essayez pas de monter vous-méme le produit, car vous

risqueries de vous blesser.

REMARQUE : NE SE TIENT AUCUNEMENT RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGES OU BLESSURES DUS AU NON RESPECT

DES INSTRUSTIONS DE MONTAGE ET D' UTILISATION DE PRODUIT.

REMARQUE : VOTRE MEUBLE PEUT ETRE DIFFERENT DE CELUI MONTRE SUR L' ILLUSTRATION DE CETTE FEUILLE D’ INSTRUCTIONS.
REMARCQUE : LE MEUBLE DOIT ETRE ASSEMBLE PAR DEUX PERSONNES QU PLUS.
NE BLOQUER AUCUNE VIS TANT QUE VOUS N' AVEZ PAS COMMENCE A TOUTES LES DEMARRER !

NOTICIA IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD: LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES DE COMEZAR A ENSAMBLAR

= Siempre use los heramientos apropiados,

= Siga los pasos de ensamble en orden, No salte ningun paso.

* Aseglirese de comprobar con cuidado todos los materiales de embalaje en busca de
piezas pequefas que hayan podido desprenderse dentro del carton durante el
envio. Revise la lista de partes. Si faltan partes, comuniquese con el surtidor del cual
usted compro el producto para cbtener las partes gue le faltan.

NO USE PARTES SUBTITUTAS.

* Periodicaments revise para asegurarse que todos los conectores (pemos, tomilles,
ele.) estan bien apretacos.

* Guarde los instrucciones para referencia futura.

= Algunos de los ensambles involucran vidrcs o espejos. Tenga cuidado al manejar
estos vidrios o espejos, ya que puede lesionarse severamente si uno de estos vidrios
o espejos se rompe, Nunca mans|e piezas grandes de vidrio o espejo sin ayuda.

* Al armar producats con cables elétricos (|amparas, luces, etc.), sliempre (1) asegurese
gue el cable esté desenchufado antes de ammar (2) tenga cuidado de no doblar &
cable al mamar.

= Al armar repisas o centros de entretenimiento, no se pare en las repisas debajo para
armar las repisas de arrba — usa una escalera,

= No se pare en las mesas, incluyendo pero sin limite a, mesas lateries, mesas de
centro, mesa de comedor, ya que estas mesas no estan. Consruldas para sopottar
el peso de una persona.

= Si las instrucciones dicen que come el riega de lastimarse,

* Adecuado para su uso en interior, (250C)

= El cable flexible externo o cordén de esta luminaria no pueden ser eemplazados; se
destruyo el makiliaria.

NOTA: no se hace responsable para dafios o lesiones que puedan ocurrir por no seguir las instrucciones de ensamblaje correctamente, el ensamble apropiado

del producto, o el uso apropiado del mismo.

NOTA: LA UNIDAD PUEDE PRESENTAR UNA APARIENCIA DIFERENTE DE LA QUE SE MUESTRA EN LAS ILUSTRAGIONES DE LA HOJA DE INSTRUCCIONES.

NOTA: JESTA UNIDAD DEBE SER ARMADA POR 2

MAS PERSONAS! NO APRIETE NINGUN PERNO HASTA QUE TODOS ESTEN EN SU LUGAR!
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Cannot be stepped on
(cabinet body)

Cannot be exposed to
sunlight

Cannot be bumped
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Cannot be scratched with
sharp objects

No watering

(lenses, ceramic pots)

Be careful with fragile items
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Please prepare the following tools
[(T=T]

Leveler

Do not fully tighten bolts until assembly is complete

NOTE:

The instruction booklet contains IMPORTANT safety
information Please read and keep for future reference.
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Exploded View
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STEP 1

Please do not tighten the
screws too tight or too
loose

STEP 2




STEP 3

Twist in the direction of the plus sign
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STEP 4

Please do not tighten the
screws too tight or too
loose




STEP 5

STEP 6




STEP 7

Twist in the direction of the plus sign
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STEP 9

Please do not tighten the
screws too tight or too
loose

STEP 10

Twist in the direction of the plus sign
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STEP 11
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STEP 12




STEP 13

a: Adjust up and down
b: Adjust front and back
c: Adjust left and right
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STEP 14

STEP 15

Punching
holes in
the wall

" Leveler

Installation requires the first level to confirm the balance of the cabinet, such as unbal-
anced, adjust the knob at the bottom of the table leg (left to adjust high, preferably low).
Then punch holes in the wall, install the expansion tube and screws

12




COMPLETED




